1/2017-lntegrated Tax (Rate) dated 28/06/2017 in the Bills of Entry
filed by them and deliberately availed the inadmissible exemption under Sl. No.
2348 of Schedule - I of Notification No. 1/2017-Integrated Tax (Rate) to pay IGST
@ 5ol0. Hence, I find that impugned imported goods, having assessable value of Rs.
L,35,17,664/ - (Rupees One Crore, Thirty Five Lakh, Seventeen Thousand, Six
Hundred and Sixty Four Only), are liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962.

25.1 As the impugned goods are found liable to confiscation under Section 111 (m)
of the Customs Act, 1962, I find it necessary to consider as to whether redemption
fine under Section 125(1) of Customs Act, t962 can be imposed in lieu of confiscation